Illinois law.
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Section 1215.50  Fees 

The fees for processing requests for conviction information shall be as follows:  

	Uniform Conviction Information Act fingerprint
	

	inquiries submitted electronically
	$15 per inquiry

	
	

	Uniform Conviction Information Act electronic
	

	name inquiries
	$10 per name

	
	

	Uniform Conviction Information Act name
	

	inquiries submitted on paper forms
	$16 per inquiry

	
	

	Uniform Conviction Information Act fingerprint
	

	inquiries submitted on paper forms
	$20 per inquiry



The fees shall not exceed the general costs for processing  requests.  The general costs shall include, but are not limited to, personnel, supervision and training, hardware, software, network infrastructure, telephone, electric, equipment, printing, postage, facilities, forms, and miscellaneous related costs. 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 14346, effective September 12, 2005)
